
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1316 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.02.2022 

 

VOLUME OF PASSENGER TRAFFIC AT STATIONS 

 

1316.     SHRI SHYAM SINGH YADAV:  

               

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government maintains any data regarding the  

volume of passenger traffic that a railway  station experiences 

on a daily, monthly and yearly basis; and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof, district-wise for the State of Uttar   

Pradesh for each railway station?  

 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND 

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)  

 

(a)   Yes, Sir. 

 

(b)   District and State-wise details are not maintained. 

 

***** 

 


